

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 07 March 2023.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

Do you use an Integration Engine (IE) within your IT Estate?

If the answer is, yes, please provide the name of the software product used.

Yes, we use Mirth/Nextgen

What systems are integrated to the IE? Please provide the product name. For example, *CareFlow Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration*

Bighand
Bookwise (ADT & ADT Query)
Cerner Millennium
Cobas
Clinisys Winpath
CIMS Inflex
Conworx Blood Gas
EDM
HSS CRIS
Insignia Pacs
JAC Pharmacy
Jayex Kiosks
McKesson
OpenPMI
Radiometer
Radar (ADT Query)
Sunquest ICE
SystemOne
Varian Aria
Viewpoint
Unisoft
Zesty
HIE
Point of Care

Please provide details of whether you use Internal or External resource for developing integrations.

If an external resource is used, please provide details of how new developments are priced within the contract. For example, number of days x day rate, fixed price, case by case.

Internal staff develop integrations.

If an external resource is used, what is the term of the contract and when does it end?

NA

Please provide details of whether you use Internal or External resources for managing and maintaining integrations.

If an external contract is used, please provide details of the contract provision (i.e. maintain, incident management, support etc) the term of the contract (start date & end date) and the contract value.

Internal staff and external staff. EPR supplier provides resources for EPR specific integrations.

How many new integrations have been commissioned with external resources over the last two financial years (FY 21/22 & FY 22/23).

No commissioning of external resources to complete integrations, all integrations are done by internal resources.

How much did your organisation spend on integration developments by external resources in the last two Financial Years (FY 21/22 & FY 22/23)?

NA

For the quantum of integrations identified in question 4, please provide a sense of scale as to whether the development effort was Small, Medium, or Large.

As a rough guide, development effort is estimated as:

Small	< 12 days
Medium	>=12 & < 25 days
Large	>= 25 days

NA

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.